



**D P WIRES LIMITED**

☎ +91 88789 31861, +91 7412 261130

✉ info@dpwires.co.in, investors@dpwires.co.in

🌐 www.dpwires.co.in

Date: - November 11, 2023

To, <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited,</b> Listing Department Exchange Plaza,C-1 Block-G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E) ,Mumbai-400051	To, <b>Bombay Stock Exchange,</b> Listing Department, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street ,Fort, Mumbai-400001
--	---

Dear Sir / Madam,

**REF. : ISIN - INE864X01013; NSE Code –DPWIRES, BSE Code-543962**

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2023**

Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find attached the newspaper publication of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter ended 30th September 2023 published in Naiduniya (Vernacular language) and English newspaper Business Standard on 11 November 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

**For DP Wires Limited**

Krutika Maheshwari  
Company Secretary and Compliance officer



CIN: L27100MP1998PLC029523

**Registered Office**

16 - 18A, Industrial Area, Ratlam, Madhya Pradesh, India - 457001







<b>MAHESHWARI LOGISTICS LIMITED</b> CIN: L60232G12006PLC049224 Address: MLL House, Shed No. A2-3/2, Opp. UPL, 1st Phase, GIDC, Vapi-396195, Phone No. 0260-2431024, Email: info@mpl.biz, Website: www.mpl.biz							
<b>Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023</b> (Amount in Lakhs except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30-09-2023 Un Audited	30-09-2022 Un Audited	30-09-2023 Un Audited	30-09-2022 Un Audited	30-09-2023 Un Audited	30-09-2022 Un Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	23,442.65	28,247.20	50,196.95	23,953.01	27,799.45	51,078.67
2	Earnings before Interest Depreciation and Tax (EBIDTA)	1,410.93	1,512.59	2,818.39	1,490.41	1,509.85	2,914.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	509.15	615.22	981.35	586.72	612.48	1,074.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	509.15	615.22	981.35	586.72	612.48	1,074.79
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	381.90	458.91	686.83	423.05	460.20	737.97
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	399.71	463.63	698.54	440.88	464.92	749.69
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per Share)	2,959.72	2,959.72	2,959.72	2,959.72	2,959.72	2,959.72
8	Earnings per equity share						
	(a) Basic	1.28	1.55	2.32	1.33	1.55	2.47
	(b) Diluted	1.28	1.55	2.32	1.33	1.55	2.47

**Notes:**

- The above Audited Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 10th November, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.mpl.biz.
- Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**MAHESHWARI LOGISTICS LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Varun Kabra  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 02760600

Place: Vapi  
Date: 10.11.2023

<b>SURYODAY SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED</b> CIN: L65923MH2008PLC261472 Sharda Terraces, Plot No. 65, Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400 614. Website: https://www.suryodaybank.com, Tel.: (022)4043 5800							
<b>UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023</b> ₹ in Lakhs							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended			
		30.09.2023		30.09.2022	30.09.2023		31.03.2023
		Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	42,699	30,570	83,612	1,28,110		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items)	6,768	1,696	13,110	10,086		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items)	6,768	1,696	13,110	10,086		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items)	5,030	1,300	9,790	7,770		
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	Refer note 2	Refer note 2	Refer note 2	Refer note 2		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,616	10,616	10,616	10,616		
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	*1,47,857	**1,39,896	*1,47,857	*1,47,857		
8	Securities Premium Account	1,18,658	1,18,714	1,18,658	1,18,658		
9	Net Worth	1,51,781	1,38,621	1,51,781	1,42,917		
10	Outstanding Debt	2,47,990	2,34,999	2,47,990	2,76,541		
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.47	1.54	1.47	1.75		
13	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) ((before and after exceptional items)**						
	(i) Basic	4.74	1.22	9.22	7.32		
	(ii) Diluted	4.61	1.22	9.09	7.32		
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-		
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-		

\* As at March 31, 2023 \*\* As at March 31, 2022  
\*\* Figures for the respective quarter are not annualized.

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the period ended results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 (2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the period ended financial results is available on the stock exchange websites BSE: <https://www.bseindia.com> and Bank's website: <https://www.suryodaybank.com>.
- Information related to the total comprehensive income and other comprehensive income are not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable to the Bank.

For Suryoday Small Finance Bank Limited  
Sd/-  
Baskar Babu Ramachandran  
Managing Director and CEO  
DIN : 02303132

Date : November 09, 2023

<b>BRAWN BIOTECH LIMITED</b> CIN:L74899DL1985PLC022468 REGD. OFFICE: C-64, Lajpat Nagar-1, New Delhi 110024							
<b>Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023</b> (Rs. In Lacs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half-yearly ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Jun-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1	Total income from operation	291.90	728.67	777.00	1,020.57	1,117.23	2,223.99
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after extraordinary items)	(42.27)	(17.24)	(35.42)	(59.50)	(22.30)	(86.81)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	(42.27)	(17.24)	(35.42)	(59.50)	(22.30)	(86.81)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	(42.80)	(17.29)	(37.40)	(60.09)	(24.59)	(91.11)
5	Equity Share Capital	300.03	300.03	300.03	300.03	300.03	300.03
6	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)						
7	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (not annualised): (of Rs. 10 each)						
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	-1.43	-0.58	-1.25	-2.00	-0.82	-3.04
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	-1.43	-0.58	-1.25	-2.00	-0.82	-3.04
8	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (not annualised): (of Rs. 10 each)						
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(1.43)	(0.58)	(1.25)	(2.00)	(0.82)	(3.04)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	-1.43	-0.58	-1.25	-2.00	-0.82	-3.04

**NOTES :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the company's website ([www.brawnbiotech.com](http://www.brawnbiotech.com)).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10-11-2023.
- The Financials have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ins-AS) to the extent applicable. The Company has for the first time adopted IND-AS beginning 01st April 2017 with transition date of 01<sup>st</sup> April, 2016.
- The Company is engaged primarily in the business of Pharmaceuticals. Accordingly, there is no separate reportable segments as per Ind-AS 108 dealing with Operating Segments.
- Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current period figures.

For and on behalf of Board  
For Brawn Biotech Limited  
Sd/-  
Brij Raj Gupta  
Director  
DIN NO. 00974969

Place : Delhi  
Date : 10-11-2023

<b>Apollo Micro Systems Limited</b> (CIN: L72200TG1997PLC026556) Registered office: Plot No. 128/A, Road No. 12, BEL Road, IDA Mallapur, Hyderabad - 500076, Telangana. Telephone: +91 40 27167000 - 99; Fax: +91 40 2715 0820; E-mail: <a href="mailto:cs@apollo-micro.com">cs@apollo-micro.com</a> ; Website: <a href="http://www.apollo-micro.com">www.apollo-micro.com</a>						
<b>EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023</b> All amounts in lakhs except otherwise stated						
Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended			Year ended
	30.09.2023		30.09.2022	30.09.2023		31.03.2023
	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited
Total Revenue from Operations	8,740.84	5,791.32	5,641.28	14,532.16	10,880.73	29,834.98
Profit before exceptional items & tax	872.48	283.09	356.12	1,155.57	847.70	3,217.96
Net Profit for the period before tax	872.48	283.09	356.12	1,155.57	847.70	2,895.73
Net Profit for the period after tax	655.85	165.36	163.73	821.21	492.40	1,873.75
Total comprehensive income for the period	655.85	165.36	163.73	821.21	492.40	1,872.23
Paid up equity share capital	2,329.72	2,306.39	2,076.39	2,329.72	2,076.39	2,076.39
Other equity						40,387.36
Earnings per share	(Face Value Rs.1/-each)	(Face Value Rs.1/- each)	(Face Value Rs.10/- each)	(Face Value Rs.1/- each)	(Face Value Rs.10/- each)	(Face Value Rs.10/- each)
(a) Basic	0.29	0.08	0.79	0.37	2.37	9.02
(a) Diluted	0.22	0.06	0.79	0.28	2.37	6.11

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Results of the Company are as under:-

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended			Year ended
	30.09.2023		30.09.2022	30.09.2023		31.03.2023
	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited
Total Revenue from Operations	8,757.49	5,805.97	5,239.45	14,563.46	10,880.73	29,880.54
Profit before exceptional items & tax	889.27	298.46	491.84	1,187.73	848.09	3,266.25
Profit before tax	889.27	298.46	491.84	1,187.73	848.09	2,944.02
Profit after tax	662.46	180.51	328.80	842.97	492.67	1,906.79
Total Comprehensive income	662.46	180.51	328.80	842.97	492.67	1,905.28
Paid up equity share capital	2,329.72	2,306.39	2,076.39	2,329.72	2,076.39	2,076.39
Other equity						36,304.79
Earnings per share	(Face Value Rs.1/- each)	(Face Value Rs.1/- each)	(Face Value Rs.10/- each)	(Face Value Rs.1/- each)	(Face Value Rs.10/- each)	(Face Value Rs.10/- each)
(a) Basic	0.30	0.08	1.58	0.38	2.37	9.18
(a) Diluted	0.22	0.06	1.58	0.28	2.37	6.22

**Notes:**

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2023 is available on the Company's website i.e. [www.apollo-micro.com](http://www.apollo-micro.com) under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of Apollo Micro Systems Limited  
Sd/-  
Rukhya Parveen  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : 10th November, 2023

<b>Indian Overseas Bank</b> Central Office: 763, Anna Salai, Chennai 600 002	
<b>NOTICE TO BOND HOLDERS-EXERCISING OF CALL OPTION</b> Unsecured, Non-Convertible, Redeemable, Basel III Compliant Tier II Bonds ISIN: INE565A09264	
Notice is hereby given to the Bond Holders of the Indian Overseas Bank (the Bank) that the Bank has decided to exercise "Call option" and redeem the entire amount for the aforesaid Bonds on completion of the five years period from the deemed date of allotment i.e., December 10, 2018, in terms of the Information Memorandum dated December 05, 2018. The Bank has obtained necessary approval from the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) in this regard vide RBI's letter dated October 27, 2023. Details of the Bond is given below:	
ISIN	INE565A09264
Issue Size	Rs.300 crore
Face Value	Rs.10 lakhs per Bond
Coupon Rate	11.70 % p.a.
Tenor	120 months from the Deemed Date of Allotment
Deemed Date of Allotment	10.12.2018
Redemption Date	10.12.2028
Call Option Date	10.12.2023(Sunday)
Actual Date of Payment	08.12.2023 (09.12.2023 and 10.12.2023 are holidays on account of Second Saturday and Sunday)
Record date	22.11.2023
Frequency of Interest Payment	Annually
Last interest paid upto	09.12.2022

The Bonds, at par, along with the applicable interest payable from the last interest paid till one day prior to the call option date i.e., December 10, 2023 will be paid on December 08, 2023 (Actual date of Payment) after deducting applicable Tax deducted at source (TDS) to the Bond Holders, whose name will appear in the Register of Bond Holders on November 22, 2023 (the Record date). Such payment on call option date will be a legal discharge of the liability of the Bank towards the Bond Holders.

The concerned Bond Holders are requested to take note of the above and update their correct Bank account details with their respective Depository Participants, if necessary, before November 22, 2023 (Record Date).

For further queries/information, if any, please call the Bank's Investor Relations Cell, Phone 044-7172 9791/044-2888 9360 or send email at [investor@obnet.co.in](mailto:investor@obnet.co.in).

Place: Chennai  
Date: 10.11.2023

S P Mahesh Kumar  
General Manager & CFO

<b>Technocraft Industries (India) Limited</b> Registered Office: Technocraft House, A-25, Road No 3, MIDC Industrial Estate, Andheri (East), Mumbai-93 Tel: 4098 2222/0002; Fax No. 2835 6559; CIN No. L28120MH1992PLC069252 E-mail: <a href="mailto:investor@technocraftgroup.com">investor@technocraftgroup.com</a> ; website: <a href="http://www.technocraftgroup.com">www.technocraftgroup.com</a>													
<b>Extract of the Standalone &amp; Consolidated Un Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2023</b> ₹ in Lacs except otherwise stated													
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2022 Un-Audited	30.06.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.09.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2022 Un-Audited	30.06.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	36,051	47,985	43,133	79,184	96,031	182,509	51,990	47,632	55,651	107,641	101,503	198,453
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional/ Extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations	5,517	6,776	6,442	11,959	12,430	24,776	9,248	8,691	11,778	21,026	17,866	36,178
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional/ Extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations	4,401	5,100	4,787	9,188	9,360	18,644	7,017	6,563	9,064	16,081	13,724	27,454
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	500	500	-	-	-	-	500	500
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	374	374	-	-	-	-	374	374
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the Period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	4,406	5,044	4,792	9,198	9,621	19,038	7,195	6,370	8,796	15,991	13,842	27,259
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per Share)	2,296	2,446	2,296	2,296	2,446	2,296	2,296	2,446	2,296	2,296	2,446	2,296
8	Earning Per Share ( of ₹ 10/-each)												
	For Continuing Operations-Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	19.16	20.85	20.85	40.01	38.26	77.47	28.73	25.75	37.05	65.78	53.33	109.43
9	Earning Per Share ( of ₹ 10/-each)												
	For Discontinued Operations-Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	-	-	-	-	1.53	1.55	-	-	-	-	1.53	1.55
10	Earning Per Share ( of ₹ 10/-each)												
	For Continuing & Discontinued Operations -Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	19.16	20.85	20.85	40.01	39.79	79.02	28.73	25.75	37.05	65.78	54.86	110.98

**Notes :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's websites on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com),